

Financial Highlights

	Quarter 1 2019	Quarter 1 2018	% Change vs Last Year
System Wide Sales	54,278,480	45,979,111	18.1
Revenues	40,354,161	35,363,046	14.1
Net Operating Income	1,768,446	1,969,022	(10.2)
Net Income Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent	1,535,096	1,799,177	(14.7)
Earnings Per Share - Basic	1.407	1.656	(15.0)
Earnings Per Share - Diluted	1.386	1.633	(15.1)

Note: Amounts in Thousand Pesos except for Per Share Data

